
S T E Y R MARINE E N G I N E S

S P A R E P A R T S C A T A L O G U E

P/N Z011843-0   3rd Edition, April 2021

www.steyr-motors.com

STEYR MOTORS Betriebs GmbH
Im Stadtgut B1, A-4407 Steyr-Gleink, AUSTRIA

++43 / 7252 / 222 / 20               ++43 / 7252 / 222 / 29               e.sales@steyr-motors.comFAXTEL

Serial no.: 682320001-->

@



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+SE196E35+Marine+Engines+Parts+Manual


TABLE OF CONTENTS - SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Z011843-0_03 11



21

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0104

PISTON, RINGS AND PIN, CONNECTION ROD

01046284-1

10	 2178675-0	 6	 CONNECTING ROD ASSY. (1 PC)	 .1

20	 2178532-0	 2	 CON ROD SCREW	 ..2

30	 Z002055-1	 6	 BEARING KIT, CONNECTING ROD (1 PER CYL.)	 .1

40	 Z021017-0	 6	 PISTON ASSY.	 .1

50	 Z002060-2	 1	 PISTON RING KIT (1 PER PISTON)	 ..2



31

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0106

OIL SEPARATOR, BLOWBY LINES

01066284-K

10	 Z002051-1	 1	 OIL SEPARATOR WITH PIPE	 .1

20	 2178287-2	 1	 HOSE, OIL DRAIN L=560	 .1

30	 2174405-0	 4	 HOSE CLAMP 10-16/7.5	 .1

40	 2180976-0	 1	 BRACKET, OIL SEPARATOR	 .1

50	 3930070-0	 3	 WASHER ISO 7089-6-A4-200HV	 .1

60	 9000012-0	 1	 WASHER ISO 7093-6.4-140HV-A2	 .1

70	 3800233-0	 4	 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M6x16-A4-70	 .1



41

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0114

EXHAUST, HEAT EXCHANGER, GASKETS
ENG. NO.: 682320001-682340974

01146284-0

10	 Z026115-0	 1	 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (RAL9006)	 .1

20	 Z026116-0	 1	 HEAT EXCHANGER HOUSING (RAL9006)	 ..2

30	 2180883-0	 1	 HEAT EXCHANGER	 ..2

40	 Z026117-0	 1	 COVER HEAT EXCHANGER FRONT (RAL9006)	 ..2

50	 2180885-0	 1	 GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER COVER	 ..2

60	 9001129-0	 3	 O-RING	 ..2

70	 9001130-0	 1	 O-RING 9.12x3.53	 ..2

80	 9001128-0	 9	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M8x25-A2-70	 ..2

90	 2181092-0	 1	 COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER	 ..2

100	 2181093-0	 1	 GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER COVER	 ..2

110	 9001088-0	 2	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M6x25-A2-70	 ..2

120	 2181091-0	 1	 ZINC ANODE	 ..2

130	 9001181-0	 2	 O-RING 5.28x1.78   ISO 3601	 ..2

140	 2181090-0	 1	 FLANGE PLATE, HEAT EXCHANGER	 ..2

150	 2203689-0	 1	 O-RING 9.0x2.0	 .1

160	 9000585-0	 1	 HEX.SOCK.SCR.PLUG WITH RUBBER SEAL M10x1	 .1

170	 9000304-0	 8	 BOLT EN1665-M8x60-8.8-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

180	 Z026114-0	 1	 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY. (RAL9006)	 .1

225	 2180773-0	 1	 TEMPERATURE SENSOR W. SEAL RING	 .1

230	 Z026118-0	 1	 EXHAUST MANIFOLD COMPL. ASSY. (RAL9006)	 .1

240	 Z002652-0	 1	 SEAL KIT, EXH.MANIF.-BLOCK (O-RINGS)	 .1

250	 900590	 12	 HEX.BOL.EN1665-M8x135-10.9-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

260	 3880049-0	 3	 HEX.FLANGE NUT EN 1661-M6-A4-70	 .1

270	 2181222-0	 1	 BRACKET EXPANSION TANK	 .1

280	 9001088-0	 1	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M6x25-A2-70	 .1

290	 9000012-0	 1	 WASHER ISO 7093-6.4-140HV-A2	 .1

300	 Z026156-0	 1	 EXPANSION TANK (RAL9006)	 .1

310	 3800223-0	 1	 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M6x60-A2-70	 .1

320	 2201540-0	 3	 WASHER, W. KNITTED WIRE MESH	 .1

330	 Z021020-0	 1	 SEALING CAP COOLER	 .1

340	 500912	 1	 PIPE WATER EXPANSION TANK	 .1



51

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0114

EXHAUST, HEAT EXCHANGER, GASKETS
ENG. NO.: 682380753-682380758, 682381050-->AND HIGHER

01146284-2

320	 500908	 1	 HOSE DN6, DMI=8  L=700±5	 .1

330	 2174405-0	 4	 HOSE CLAMP 10-16/7.5	 .1

340	 2178893-0	 2	 HOSE CLAMP  8-12-7.5	 .1

350	 9001171-0	 3	 BOUNDED SEAL 14.7x21x1.5	 .1

360	 9000587-0	 1	 SCR.PLUG WITH RUBBER SEAL M14x1.5	 .1

370	 500906	 1	 HOSE DN4, DMI=6  L=700±5	 .1

380	 2178942-0	 1	 HOSE	 .1

390	 2177753-0	 2	 HOSE CLAMP 16-25/9	 .1

400	 2201541-0	 3	 SLEEVE, W. KNITTED WIRE MESH	 .1

410	 2174383-0	 1	 BANJO DN6  DIN7642	 .1

420	 9000053-0	 1	 HO.SCR.M14x1.5-DIN7643-10-ZnNi8/An/T2	 .1

430	 3800493-0	 1	 H.BOLT ISO 4014-M8x150-8.8-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

440	 9000329-0	 1	 HEX.HD.BOLT ISO 4014-M8x115-A4-70	 .1

450	 2174682-0	 1	 HOSE, OVERFLOW	 .1

460	 500112	 1	 SEAL KIT, HEAT EXCHANGER - EXH. MANIFOLD	 .1

470	 2203376-0	 1	 HOSE NOZZLES WITH THREAD	 .1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+SE196E35+Marine+Engines+Parts+Manual


61

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0305

TURBO

03056284-4

10	 Z026151-0	 1	 TURBO ASSY. (RAL9006)	 .1

20	 2200309-1	 1	 GASKET TURBO CHARGER	 .1

30	 2203778-2	 4	 STUD HEAT-RESISTANT STEEL M8x20	 .1

40	 9000515-0	 4	 STUD DIN 835-M10x30-8.8-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

50	 2178487-4	 1	 GASKET, TURBO CHARGER	 .1

60	 2178640-0	 4	 HEX.NUT PREVG.TORQUE HR EN 1664-M8	 .1

70	 9000042-1	 4	 HEX. NUT DIN 6923-M10-8-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

80	 2181002-0	 1	 INTERMEDIATE FLANGE ASSY.	 .1

130	 2180937-0	 1	 OIL LINE TURBO CHARGER ASSY	 .1

150	 2180006-1	 1	 HOLLOW SCREW THROTTLED	 .1

160	 9001170-0	 5	 BOUNDED SEAL 12.7x19x1.5	 .1

170	 2203772-0	 1	 BRACKET OIL PRESSURE SENSOR	 .1

180	 2203591-0	 1	 DOUBLE HOLLOW SCREW M12x1.5  DIN 7643-8	 .1

190	 2203278-0	 1	 GASKET OIL-RETURN TURBOCHARGER	 .1

200	 2180936-0	 1	 OIL RETURN PIPE TURBO ASSY.	 .1

210	 3802321-0	 2	 HEX.SCR.ISO 4017-M6x16-8.8-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

220	 2178298-1	 1	 HOSE, OIL RETURN	 .1

230	 2177464-0	 2	 CLAMP 20-32/12	 .1

240	 2181112-0	 1	 HEAT PROTECTING TURBO	 .1

250	 2181223-0	 1	 HEAT PROTECTING SHEET, TURBO	 .1

260	 2174407-0	 1	 HOSE CLAMP 40-60/9-W4	 .1



71

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0401

HIGH RISER, EXHAUSTPIPE

04016284-0

10	 2179198-0	 1	 V-CLAMP	 .1

20	 Z026133-0	 1	 ELBOW ASSY. EXHAUST (RAL9006)	 .1

30	 2179008-8	 1	 ELBOW ASSY, EXHAUST (RAL9006)	 .1

40	 Z002626-5	 1	 ELBOW EXHAUST ASSY. (RAL9006)	 .1

50	 2178413-1	 1	 ZINC ANODE	 ..2

60	 Z002017-0	 1	 PLUG & SEAL FOR ZINC-ANODE	 ..2

70	 900631	 1	 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A18x24-CU	 ..2

80	 2180773-0	 1	 TEMPERATURE SENSOR W. SEAL RING	 .1

90	 3098013-0	 1	 SEALING RING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU	 .1

100	 2181087-0	 1	 BRACKET SUPPORT, ELBOW (RAL9006)	 .1

110	 9000288-2	 1	 HEX.HD.BOLT ISO 4014-M8x120-A2-70	 .1

120	 2181129-0	 1	 DISTANCE PIPE	 .1

130	 3930103-0	 3	 WASHER ISO 7089-8-A4-200HV	 .1

140	 Z002072-0	 1	 KIT, HOSE-EXHAUST PIPE	 .1

150	 2178943-0	 4	 HOSE CLAMP 90-110/12-W4	 ..2

160	 Z002063-0	 1	 FLAP KIT, EXHAUST PIPE	 .1

170	 2178885-0	 1	 EXHAU. PIPE (RAL9006) VOLVO DP290 R4, R6	 .1

180	 2178885-1	 1	 EXHAUST PIPE AY.(RAL9006) VOLVO DP290 V8	 .1

190	 2178886-1	 1	 EXHAUST PIPE AY. (RAL9006) MERCURY	 .1

200	 2178886-2	 1	 EXHAUST PIPE AY.DUAL ST.COUPL. (RAL9006)	 .1

210	 Z002121-0	 1	 EXHAUST FLANGE MERCURY-TRANSOM (RAL9006)	 .1

220	 3800224-0	 2	 HEX.HD.SCR. ISO 4017-M8x20-A4-70	 .1



81

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0512

RAW WATER PIPES

05126284-0

10	 Z026170-0	 1	 MOULDED HOSE, HEAT EXCHA. - ELBOW EXH.	 .1

20	 2181430-0	 3	 HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 30-45/9	 .1

30	 2040095-2	 1	 PIPE ENGINE-COOLANT 32/19	 .1

40	 2179330-1	 1	 HOSE RAW WATER 20x2000	 .1

50	 2177464-0	 2	 CLAMP 20-32/12	 .1

60	 9000468-1	 1	 SCREW IN SOCKET	 .1

70	 2180814-0	 1	 MOUNTING PLATE	 .1

75	 2181195-0	 1	 BRACKET, FUEL COOLER	 .1

80	 9000456-0	 5	 COU.SCR.DIN7991-M8x20-10.9-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

90	 Z026124-0	 1	 GEAR OIL COOLER (RAL9006)	 .1

100	 Z026125-0	 1	 FUEL COOLER (RAL9006)	 .1

110	 2179929-0	 3	 HOSE CLAMP 60-80/12	 .1

120	 2180645-0	 1	 MOLDED HOSE	 .1

130	 2180646-0	 1	 MOLDED HOSE	 .1

140	 2180995-0	 1	 MOULDED HOSE	 .1

150	 2180841-0	 1	 TUBE AIR COOLER-HEAT EXCHANGER	 .1

160	 2180994-0	 1	 MOULDED HOSE	 .1

170	 2179050-0	 7	 HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 40-60/9	 .1

180	 2180923-0	 1	 BRACKET, RAW WATER PIPE	 .1

190	 9000305-0	 3	 BOLT EN1665-M8x20-10.9-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

210	 Z026169-0	 1	 MOULDED HOSE, HEAT EXCHA. - ELBOW EXH.	 .1

220	 9000832-0	 2	 PIPE UNION ADAP. DIN 3901-L12A-M-ST	 .1

230	 9001148-0	 1	 BANJO DM12	 .1

240	 11868	 1	 HO.SCR.M12x1.5-DIN7643-8-3-FLZNNC-720H-L	 .1

250	 9001170-0	 2	 BOUNDED SEAL 12.7x19x1.5	 .1

260	 2179022-0	 3	 HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 50-70/9	 .1



91

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0607

INSTRUMENT PANEL (STAND. 2010-2013/08)

06072184-1

30	 2179981-0	 1	 FRONT PLATE, INSTRUMENT PANEL - STANDARD	 .1

40	 Z001149-0	 1	 CHANGE PANEL - SPARE PART KIT STANDARD	 .1

50	 Z002196-0	 1	 WARNING LIGHT, OIL PRESSURE & CHECK ENG.	 ..2

60	 2179320-0	 1	 BLIND PLUG	 ..2

70	 Z002180-0	 1	 THERMO PROTECTION SWITCH ASSY.	 ..2

80	 Z002197-0	 1	 WARNING LIGHT, BATTERY CHARGE	 ..2

90	 2179975-0	 1	 GLOW-START SWITCH	 ..2

100	 2179978-0	 1	 EMERGENCY CUTOFF SWITCH	 ..2

110	 2178760-1	 1	 HORN AUDIBLE WARNING	 ..2

120	 2180073-0	 1	 CABLE ASSY. INSTRUMENT 7m	 ..2

130	 2180075-0	 1	 CABLE ASSY. INSTRUMENT 1.5m	 ..2

140	 9000817-0	 6	 CR.REC.COUNT.SUNK HD.TPG.SCR. 3.5x16	 ..2

150	 9000183-0	 1	 RELAY 12V 40A	 ..2

160	 2181496-0	 1	 IGNITION KEY, BLANK PART	 ..2



101

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0611

SCC KEY IGNITION PANEL

06112184-1

10	 2179966-0	 1	 SWITCH PANEL ASSY. (LED) (SCC)	 .1

20	 2179983-0	 1	 FRONT PLATE, SWITCH PANEL	 ..2

30	 2179320-0	 1	 BLIND PLUG	 ..2

40	 Z002180-0	 1	 THERMO PROTECTION SWITCH ASSY.	 ..2

50	 2179978-0	 1	 EMERGENCY CUTOFF SWITCH	 ..2

60	 2179975-0	 1	 GLOW-START SWITCH	 ..2

70	 Z002196-0	 1	 WARNING LIGHT, OIL PRESSURE & CHECK ENG.	 ..2

80	 2178760-1	 1	 HORN AUDIBLE WARNING	 ..2

90	 Z002197-0	 1	 WARNING LIGHT, BATTERY CHARGE	 ..2

100	 2180076-0	 1	 CABLE ASSY. SWITCH PANEL	 ..2

110	 9000817-0	 4	 CR.REC.COUNT.SUNK HD.TPG.SCR. 3.5x16	 ..2

120	 2181496-0	 1	 IGNITION KEY, BLANK PART	 ..2



111

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 0720

DRIVE ADAPTOR VOLVO STERNDRIVE

07206084-0

10	 2178819-0	 1	 ADAPTER VOLVO STERN DRIVE (RAL9006)	 .1

20	 2178817-0	 1	 ADAPTERHSG. VOLVO STERN DRIVE	 ..2

30	 9000152-0	 1	 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6007	 ..2

40	 3311018-0	 1	 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 625-6206	 ..2

50	 3934310-0	 3	 CIRCLIP DIN 472-62x2	 ..2

60	 2178818-0	 1	 ADAPTER SHAFT VOLVO STERN DRIVE	 ..2

70	 3933200-0	 1	 EXTERIOR CIRCLIP DIN 471-30x1.5	 ..2

80	 9000153-0	 1	 RADIAL SEALING RING DIN 3760-35x62x7-AS	 ..2

90	 9000153-1	 1	 RADIAL SEALING RING DIN 3760-35x62x7-A	 ..2

100	 3963124-0	 1	 LUBRICATING NIPPLE DIN 71412-AM10x1-A3F	 ..2

110	 2178821-0	 2	 O-RING 155 X 22	 ..2

120	 2178820-0	 1	 FLANGE VOLVO STERN-DRIVE	 ..2

130	 3930075-0	 6	 WASHER ISO 7089-10-A4-200HV	 ..2

140	 9000185-1	 6	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4017-M10x100-A2-70	 ..2



121

Pos.	 Part.-No.	 Qty	 Designation	 Step

Z011843-0_03

TA 4000

INTEGR. FLYWHEELGENERATOR (IFG)

40006284-0

2		 9000490-0	 2	 PARALLEL PIN 16m6x22-ST	 .1

4		 Z002104-0	 1	 S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 24V ASSY (RAL9006)	 .1

6		 Z002105-0	 1	 S.P.FLYWHEEL HSG. IFG 12V ASSY (RAL9006)	 .1

8		 3862545-0	 5	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M10x35-A2-70	 .1

10	 3930075-0	 5	 WASHER ISO 7089-10-A4-200HV	 .1

12	 3862433-0	 4	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M8x30-A4-70	 .1

14	 3930103-0	 4	 WASHER ISO 7089-8-A4-200HV	 .1

16	 Z026155-0	 1	 FLYWHEEL 6 CYL. IFG ASSY. (BALANCED)	 .1

18	 Z002106-0	 1	 S.P. COUPLER	 .1

20	 2203543-0	 2	 FITTING SLEEVE	 .1

22	 9000473-0	 12	 HEX.SOCK. SCR. ISO 4762-M8x100-12.9-GEO	 .1

24	 3930103-0	 12	 WASHER ISO 7089-8-A4-200HV	 .1

26	 Z002107-0	 1	 COOLING WATER HOSE ASSY. "IFG" (RETUR	 .1

28	 Z002108-0	 1	 COOLING WATER HOSE ASSY. "IFG" (SUPPL	 .1

30	 2179300-3	 2	 COOLANT HOSE DI=13 / L=2000	 .1

32	 2180149-0	 4	 HOSE NOZZLES W. THREAD	 .1

34	 2178655-0	 12	 HOSE CLAMP 12-20/9	 .1

36	 Z002110-0	 1	 ELECTR.CONTROL SYSTEM IFG 24V	 .1

38	 Z002111-0	 1	 ELECTR.CONTROL SYSTEM IFG 12V	 .1

40	 Z002112-0	 1	 KIT CONNECTING CABLE IFG	 .1



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+SE196E35+Marine+Engines+Parts+Manual

